

PROCLAMATION

BLACK HISTORY MONTH

FEBRUARY 2025

WHEREAS throughout our history, Halton Hills has been strengthened by its diverse and distinctive cultures;

AND WHEREAS people of African and Caribbean descent significantly contribute their progress and success to Canada, Ontario and Halton Hills;

AND WHEREAS the Black community is a vital element of our town's social and cultural mosaic;

AND WHEREAS Black History Month provides us all the opportunity to remember and celebrate their immerse contributions to our society;

THEREFORE, I, Ann Lawlor, Mayor, of the Town of Halton Hills do hereby proclaim February, 2025 as **Black History Month**.

Ann Lawlor

Mayor, Town of Halton Hills

ann Jawlor